DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 06/11/2024 **FORM APPROVED** CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLETED C 34G146 B. WING 06/10/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EXTRA SPECIAL CARE 6214 KILMORY DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304 X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) W 000 INITIAL COMMENTS W 000 A complaint survey was conducted on 6/10/24 for intakes #NC00217072, #NC00217439 and #NC00217516. The complaint was not substantiated; however, two deficiencies were cited W 154 STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS W 154 W 154 The facility will ensure CFR(s): 483.420(d)(3) that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated. The facility must have evidence that all alleged The Qualified Professional will be trained violations are thoroughly investigated. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: and in serviced. Based on document review and interviews, the This will be monitored by facility failed to ensure all allegations were the Qualified Professional as needed thoroughly investigated. This affected 1 of 3 audit and the Resident Director monthly. 08/09/2024 clients (#1). The finding is: Review on 6/10/24 of a facility IRIS report, facility investigation and incident reports dated 5/11/24 revealed around 10:54am, client #1 was "picking his nose". The report noted a large amount of blood was observed coming from his nose and staff attempted to stop the bleeding but were unsuccessful. The investigation indicated client #1 was taken to a local hospital. Additional review of the client's medical report from the hospital dated 5/11/24 revealed a diagnosis of a "Closed fracture of the nasal bone". Although abuse was not substantiated, further review of the investigation documents did not include RECEIVED interviews from at least four staff who worked in the home on shifts prior to the incident and HIM 18 2024 interviews conducted with the staff working on the

DHSR-MH Licensure Sect

Interview on 6/10/24 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) indicated she did not conduct interviews with staff working in the

morning of the incident were incomplete.

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days cays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 06/11/2024 FORM APPROVED
2-1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G146	B. WING		C 06/10/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EXTRA SPECIAL CARE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6214 KILMORY DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304	1 00/10/2024
X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ID BE COMPLETION
W 154	Continued From page		W 18	54	
	reports were compled QIDP acknowledged have been conducted MGMT OF INAPPROBEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)() Techniques to manabehavior must never an active treatment program and the program and the program. This standard in a formation of the program. This affects finding is:	OPRIATE CLIENT ge inappropriate client be used as a substitute for program, not met as evidenced by: pns, record review and / failed to ensure a technique is inappropriate behaviors mal active treatment ed 1 of 3 audit clients. The	W 28	W 288 The facility will ensure that any techniques that are being to be updated into the client's Individual Program Plan (IPP) and Behavior Intervention Plan (BIP). The Qualified Professional will be and in serviced. This will be monitored by the Qualified Professional monthly and the Resident Director quarterly.	trained
	A provided one-on-or	n the home on 6/10/24, Staff le supervision for client #1 e staff assisted the client and his lunch.			
;	⊭1 has been assigned for several weeks. Ad his one-on-one staff p	with Staff A revealed client I a one-on-one staff person ditional interview indicated erson works with him s outside of his bedroom			
i	Review on 6/10/24 of ontervention Plan (BIP objectives to address in	dated 2/20/24 revealed			

noncompliance, property destruction, loud vocalizations, severe disruption, stealing, running from staff, PICA, physical aggression and self-injury. Additional review of the plan did not

				PRINTED: 06/11/202 FORM APPROVE! OMB NO. 0938-039
OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. SUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	34G146	B. WING		C 06/10/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	2	and any or o	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
DECIAL CADE			6214 KILMORY DRIVE	
FEGIAL CARE			FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304	
(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY)	
	\$450 mm and the second	W 28	8	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF PECIAL CARE SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR Continued From p.	F CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G146 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN 34G146 B. WING _ PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PECIAL CARE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 W 28	RES FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G146 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6214 KILMORY DRIVE FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28304 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 W 288

interview on 6/10/24 with the Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional (QIDP) confirmed client #1 has been assigned a one-on-one staff person; however, this was not included in his current BIP.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: E0I611